Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



K & P International Holdings Limited

堅寶國際控股有限公司*

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 675)

CHANGE OF BERMUDA PRINCIPAL SHARE REGISTRAR

The board of directors (the "Board") of K & P International Holdings Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that with effect from 1 January 2025 the Company's Bermuda principal share registrar and transfer agent has been changed to:-

Appleby Global Corporate Services (Bermuda) Limited Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street, PO Box HM 1179, Hamilton HM EX Bermuda

The Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong is still maintained by Tricor Tengis Limited of 17/F, Far East Finance Centre, 16 Harcourt Road, Hong Kong.

By order of the Board

K & P International Holdings Limited

Lai Pei Wor

Chairman

Hong Kong, 30 December 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Mr. Lai Pei Wor and Mr. Chan Yau Wah (being executive directors) and Mr. Mak Kwai Wing, Mr. Li Yuen Kwan, Joseph and Ms. Pong Suet Hing (being independent non-executive directors).

^{*} For identification purpose only